For further details, see ‘The Issue’, ‘Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures’, and ‘Issue Structure’ on pages 50,

175, and 195, respectively of this Prospectus.

Objects of the Issue

We intend to utilize the Net Proceeds of the Issue of ₹596.38 Lakhs for financing the objects as set forth below:

Sr.

No.
Particulars

Amount

(₹ in Lakhs)

% of Net

Proceeds

1.

Funding of capital expenditure requirements of our Company towards purchase of:

(i) commercial vehicles; and

(ii) Office Equipment

32.68 5.48%

2. For funding of working capital requirements 483.70 81.06%

3. For General Corporate Purposes* 80.00 13.41%

 TOTAL 596.38 100.00%

*The amount utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the gross proceeds of the Issue

For further details, see ‘Objects of the Issue’ on page 73 of this Prospectus.

Aggregate Pre-Offer Shareholding of our Promoters and Members of the Promoter Group

Promoters and Members of the Promoter

Group

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage of

pre-Issue paid-

up Equity Share

capital (%)

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage of

post-Issue

paid-up

Equity Share

capital (%)

(A) Promoters

Mr. Sohrab Rustom Sayed 10,05,000 45.25% 10,05,000 32.72%

Mr. Nadeem Aboobakar Hira 10,05,000 45.25% 10,05,000 32.72%

Total 20,10,000 90.50% 20,10,000 65.45%

(B) Promoter Group

 Premila Rajesh Soni  2,01,000 9.05% 2,01,000 6.54%

Zainab Sohrab Sayed 2,010 0.09% 2,010 0.07%

Khalid Sohrab Sayed 2,010 0.09% 2,010 0.07%

Majeed Sohrab Sayed 2,010 0.09% 2,010 0.07%

Zaid Hira 2,010 0.09% 2,010 0.07%

Mehjabeen Hira 2,010 0.09% 2,010 0.07%

Total 2,11,050 9.50% 2,11,050 68.72%

Total Equity Shareholding of the Promoters

Members of the Promoter Group
22,21,050 100.00% 22,21,050 72.32%

For further details, see ‘Capital Structure’ on page 62 of this Prospectus. For details in relation to the entities forming part

of the Promoter Group of our Company, see ‘Our Promoters and Promoter Group – Promoter Group’ on page 148 of this

Prospectus.

Page 20 of 275

Summary of Restated Financial Information

A summary of the financial information of our Company as per the Restated Financial Statements is as follows:

(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr.

No.
Particulars

As at

period

ended

September

30, 2023

As at and for

the Financial

Year ended

March 31,

2023

As at and for

the Financial

Year ended

March 31,

2022

As at and for

the Financial

Year ended

March 31,

2021

1.  Equity Share capital 222.11 222.11 1.00 1.00

2.  Net worth 531.58 530.54 365.69 313.34

3.  Total Revenue 531.99 2611.12 2104.52 1021.64

4.  Profit after tax  1.04   120.74  52.35  64.78

5.  Earnings per share (Basic & diluted) (Pre-Bonus/Split)

(₹)

 0.05   5.44  523.51  647.82

6.  Earnings per share (Basic & diluted) (Post-

Bonus/Split) (₹)

0.05 5.44 2.60 3.22

7.  Net Asset Value per Equity Share Pre-Bonus/Split) (₹)  23.93 23.89 3656.91 3133.41

8.  Net Asset Value per Equity Share Post-Bonus/Split)

(₹)

23.93 23.90 18.19 15.59

9.  Total borrowings (as per restated balance sheet) ^ 163.81 173.26 11.97 38.72

* The Company does not have any diluted potential Equity Shares. Consequently, the basic and diluted profit/earning per

share of the company remain the same.

^Total Borrowings = Long Term Borrowings plus Short Term Borrowings

(1) Basic earnings per share (in ₹) = Restated PAT attributable to Equity Shareholders/ Weighted Average Number of Equity

Shares outstanding during the year.

(2) Diluted earnings per share (in ₹) = Restated PAT attributable to Equity Shareholders/ Weighted Average Number of Diluted

Potential Equity Shares outstanding during the year.

(3) Net Worth = Equity Share Capital + Reserve and Surplus (including surplus in the Statement of Profit & Loss).

[…]

Opening Date, by way of split or consolidation of the denomination of Equity Shares, or by way of further issue of Equity

Shares (including issue of securities convertible into or exchangeable, directly or indirectly for Equity Shares), whether

on a preferential basis, or by way of issue of bonus Equity Shares, or on a rights basis, or by way of further public issue

of Equity Shares, or otherwise. However, if our Company enters into acquisitions, joint ventures or other arrangements,

our Company may, subject to necessary approvals, consider raising additional capital to fund such activity or use Equity

Shares as currency for acquisitions or participation in such joint ventures.

Page 68 of 275

12. Details of Shareholding of our Promoters and members of the Promoter Group in the Company

(a) As on the date of this Prospectus, our Promoters hold Equity Shares, equivalent to 90.50% of the issued, subscribed, and

paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company, as set forth in the table below:

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Issue Equity Share

Capital
Post-Issue Equity Share Capital

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Shareholding

Promoters

(i)  Mr. Sohrab Rustom Sayed 10,05,000

45.25% 10,05,000 32.73%

(ii)  Mr. Nadeem Aboobakar Hira 10,05,000

45.25% 10,05,000 32.73%

 Total A 20,10,000 90.50% 20,10,000 65.46%

Promoter Group

(iii)   Premila Rajesh Soni jointly with

Rajesh Haridas Soni
2,01,000 9.05% 2,01,000 6.55%

(iv)  Zainab Sohrab Sayed 2,010 0.09% 2,010 0.07%

(v)  Khalid Sohrab Sayed 2,010 0.09% 2,010 0.07%

(vi)  Majeed Sohrab Sayed 2,010 0.09% 2,010 0.07%

(vii)  Zaid Hira 2,010 0.09% 2,010 0.07%

(viii)  Mehjabeen Hira 2,010 0.09% 2,010 0.07%

 Total B 2,11,050 9.50% 2,11,050 6.87%

 Grand Total 22,21,050 100.00% 22,21,050 72.33%

(b) Our Promoters and Promoters’ Group have dematerialized their Equity Shares;

(c) Build-up of the Promoters’ shareholding in our Company

The build-up of the equity shareholding of our Promoters since incorporation of our Company is set forth in the table

below:

Nature of

transaction

Date of

Allotment/

Transfer /

Transmission

No. of

Equity

Shares

Face

value

per

Equity

Share

Issue Price/

Transfer

Price per

Equity

Share

% of Pre-

Issue

Equity

Share

Capital

% of Post-

Issue Equity

Share

Capital*

(i) Sohrab Rustom Sayed